PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Menno E. Sluijter	01/29/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eric R. Cosman
Street Address:	872 Concord Avenue
City:	Belmont
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5571147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6315015700 Phone:

docket@cdfslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203-6985 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 2 source=00061146#page1.tif source=00061146#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0498

501057347

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENTS

WHEREAS:	Menno E. Sluijter	
	Stadion Kade 6	
1	1077 VG Ansterdan	
	The Wetherbrook	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the co-owner of a certain United States Patent identified below:

Method and Appar issued as United States Pa	tent 5,433,749 on July 18	for Relief of Back Pain which 1995. Enc.
WHEREAS:	Eric R. Cosman 872 CONCARD AVE	SIN

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's full right, title and interest in and to:

- the above identified United States Patent, and any and all reissues of said Patent; and
- 2) the inventions covered thereby together with all claims and rights for damages and profits or other legal or equitable actin or relief based on past infringement of said Patent by any party or parties;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and to said inventions as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE

-1-

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0792 PATENT

REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0499

or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent and said inventions which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. County of Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Menno E. Shujter, known to me, who stated under oath that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this My Commission Expires:

205523

-2-

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

RECORDED: 01/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0793 PATENT

REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0500